SAMPLE BALLOT

SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MARCH 12, 2002 SPECIAL ELECTION
PROPOSITION NO. 1

CITY OF SPOKANE
The City Council proposes to borrow a maximum amount of $50,000,000 to repair the city streets.  To pay for these repairs and improvements, the City will issue General Obligation Bonds.  The bonds will have a maximum term of 11 years.  The bonds will be repaid and retired by annual excess property tax levies against the real property within the City, all as provided by Ordinance No. 32978.  

Do you approve this proposal?

YES [ ]

NO [ ]
PROPOSITION NO. 1

DEER PARK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 414-200-61

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION REPLACEMENT LEVY

The Board of Directors of Deer Park School District No. 414-200-61 adopted Resolution No. 3-2001-2002, concerning a proposition to finance maintenance and operation expenses.  This proposition would authorize the District to meet the educational needs of its students by levying the following excess taxes, in place of an expiring levy, on  all taxable property within the District, for support of the District's General Fund educational maintenance and operation expenses:

Approximate Levy

Rate/$1,000

Collection Years

Assessed Value

Levy Amount

2003


$2.74


$1,042,000

2004


$2.65


$1,042,000

all as provided in Resolution No. 3-2001-2002.  Should this proposition be approved?

LEVY YES [ ]

LEVY NO [ ] 

PROPOSITION NO. 1

EAST VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 361

TECHNOLOGY GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

The Board of Directors of East Valley School District adopted Resolution No. 2593 concerning a proposition to finance technology improvements.  This proposition will authorize the District to acquire and install technology improvements to the facilities of the District; to issue $8,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds maturing within a maximum term of 15 years; and to levy annual excess property tax levies to pay and retire such bonds, all as provided in resolution No. 2593. Should this proposition be

APPROVED [ ] 

REJECTED [ ]
PROPOSITION NO. 1

GREAT NORTHERN SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 312

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION REPLACEMENT LEVY
The Board of Directors of Great Northern School District No. 312 adopted Resolution #1-2002, concerning a proposition to finance maintenance and operation expenses.  This proposition would authorize the District to meet the educational needs of its students by levying the following excess taxes, in place of an expiring levy, on all taxable property within the District, for support of the District's General Fund educational maintenance and operation expenses:

Approximate Levy

Rate/$1,000

Collection Years

Assessed Value

Levy Amount

2003


$2.73


$95,000

2004


$2.64


$95,000

all as provided in Resolution #1-2002.  Should this proposition be approved?

LEVY YES [ ]

LEVY NO [ ]

SAMPLE BALLOT

SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MARCH 12, 2002 SPECIAL ELECTION
PROPOSITION NO. 1

MEAD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 354

TECHNOLOGY GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS

The Board of Directors of Mead School District adopted Resolution No. 02-01 concerning a proposition to finance technology improvements.  This proposition will authorize the District to acquire and install technology improvements to the facilities of the District; to issue $15,455,000 of General Obligations Bonds maturing within a maximum term of 13 years; and to levy annual excess property tax levies to pay and retire such bonds, all as provided in resolution No. 02-01.  Should this proposition be 

APPROVED [ ] 

REJECTED [ ]
PROPOSITION NO. 1

NINE MILE FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 325-179

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS LEVY
The Board of Directors of Nine Mile Falls School District No. 325-179 approved Resolution #1-02, concerning a proposition for a replacement maintenance and operations levy.  This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes, in place of an expiring levy, on  all taxable property within the District, to fund and maintain current programs and operations, including, for example, technology, teaching staff, school supplies, activities, athletics, maintenance and bussing:

Approximate Levy

Rate/$1,000

Collection Years

Assessed Value

Levy Amount

2003


$4.09


$1,595,000

2004


$4.09


$1,650,000

Should this proposition be approved?

LEVY YES [ ]

LEVY NO [ ]

PROPOSITION NO. 1

RIVERSIDE SCHOOL DIISTRICT NO. 416-62 

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS LEVY

The Board of Directors of Riverside School District No. 416-62 adopted Resolution No. 017-12-01, concerning a proposition to finance maintenance and operation expenses.  This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes in place of an expiring levy, upon all taxable property within the District, for support of the District's General Fund educational maintenance and operation expenses:

Approximate Levy

Rate/$1,000

Collection Years

Assessed Value

Levy Amount

2003


$2.99


$1,143,522

2004


$2.93


$1,143,522

all as provided in Resolution No. 017-12-01.  Should this proposition be approved?

LEVY YES [ ]

LEVY NO [ ]
